TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900789303	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank	FORMERLY SunTrust Bank	07/26/2023	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM Restaurant Group LLC
Street Address:	6220 Shiloh Road, Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MACDADDY LLC
Street Address:	6220 Shiloh Road, Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4441390	SECRET STASH BASH			
Registration Number:	4476848	SOUTHERN HOME BREWER'S CHALLENGE			
Registration Number:	4437789	SOUTHERN HOME BREWER'S CHALLENGE			
Registration Number:	4770180	EST. 1979			
Registration Number:	4642449	T.MAC			
Registration Number:	4597844	BREWU			
Registration Number:	3196035	TACO MAC BUFFALO WINGS DRAUGHT EST. 1979			
Registration Number:	3838977	BREWNIVERSITY			
Registration Number:	1584076	TACO MAC			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0798

900789955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723728

Email: AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE | Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14868.515156		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Amico Olchaskey		
SIGNATURE: /AngelaAmicoOlchaskey/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=17c - Taco Mac - Truist Release of Trademark Security Agreement (#page1.tif source=17c - Taco Mac - Truist Release of Trademark Security Agreement (#page2.tif source=17c - Taco Mac - Truist Release of Trademark Security Agreement (#page3.tif source=17c - Taco Mac - Truist Release of Trademark Security Agreement (#page4.tif source=17c - Taco Mac - Truist Release of Trademark Security Agreement (#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 26, 2023, by TRUIST BANK (formerly known as SUNTRUST BANK), in its capacity as administrative agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of TM RESTAURANT GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and MACDADDY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of October 25, 2019, executed by Grantors, and certain of their affiliates, in favor of Administrative Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of October 25, 2019, executed by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6780/0001; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantors granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantors all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantors or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Administrative Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0800 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Applicati on Number	Applicati on Date	Registrat ion Number	Registrat ion Date	Owner/Comp any
SECRET STASH BA	8579491	12/5/201 2	4441390	11/26/201	TM Restaurant Group LLC
SOUTHERN HOME BREV CHALLENGE	8576794 7	10/31/20 12	4476848	2/4/2014	TM Restaurant Group LLC
SOUTHERN HOME BREV CHALLENGE	8598017 1	10/31/20 12	4437789	11/19/201 3	TM Restaurant Group LLC
	8630148 0	6/5/2014	4770180	7/7/2015	MacDaddy, LLC
T.MAC	8610624 2	10/30/20 13	4642449	11/18/201 4	MacDaddy, LLC
BREW	8576796 1	10/31/20 12	4597844	9/2/2014	MacDaddy, LLC
	7868587 3	8/4/2005	3196035	1/9/2007	MacDaddy, LLC
BREWNIVERS		6/12/200 9	3838977	8/24/2010	MacDaddy, LLC
[TYPED WORD MARK] TACO MAC	7378710 9	3/13/198 9	1584076	2/20/1990	MacDaddy, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 07/28/2023